In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
tnsolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

|

Companies House

LT

20/04/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

of5[58fo/5/2[1

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [Stainless Handrail Systems Limited

botd biack capitals.

|

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

Ryan Kevin

Surname

Grant

Administrator’s address

Building name/number |Two Snowhill

Street |Snow Hill Queensway
|
Post town l Birmingham
County/Region ‘
Postco BTl Tel6[AT T
Country [

Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s}

Lee

@ Other administrator

Surname

Causer

Use this section to telt us about
another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number [ Two Snowhill

@ Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street { Snow Hill Queensway —
|

Post town | Birmingham -

County/Region |

Postcode !FE ﬁ ﬁ W [—G’ {_A ril—iﬁﬁ__ —

Country E

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date 20 ol Rllzle

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date N i A U U O O

E Sign and date

nt ! Si ure
A_dmlmstrator S 1 ;’;' @
Signature .

Signature date |T2- W F"_OFZ ITZ—[TEEW

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

\ All information on this form will appear on the

' public record.
\

E Where to send

Contact name
Ryan Kevin Grant
fempmrame - B0 LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
| address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Address
I 9 Temple Square The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
T le Street Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
% emple Stree DX 33050 Cardiff.
|™ Liverpool
CountyfRagion

Country

|Dx

01512 374 500

[ Telephor e

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[7 You have signed and dated the form.

[=== L |27|7|?’?’H—]_‘ﬁ n Further information

' For further information please see the guidance notes
! on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
of email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30
Insolvency
(England and
Wales) Rules
2016

Statement of affairs

| "Name of Company 1 [ Company number |
Stainless Handrail Systems Limited 05589521
in the Court case number

In the High Court of Justice,
Business and Property Courts in Birmimgham CR-2020-BHM-000007

Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)
] [full name of court) |

Statement of affairs of Stainless Handrail Systems Limited {‘the Company’) whose
registered office is situated at Units E6/ E7 West Point, Middlemare Lane West, Aldridge,
WS9 BBG to be changed to BDO LLP, Two Snowhill, Snow Hill Queensway, Birmingham, B4
6GA.

On the 21 January 2020, the date that the Company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the Company as at 21 January 2020, the date that the
company entered Administration.

M gy mati Fobinsend
Adend

pated 12 ZOM?_LO -

Signed




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Goodwill / Name / IPR / Records

Plant and Machinery 639,976
L{oyds Bank (186,008)
Investec (38,422)
Lombard (4,776)
Siemens (52,746)
MotoNovo (9.927)

Assets subject to floating charge:
Stock

Trade Debtors
Amounts due from related parties

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
Nil 5,000
348,097 195,000
222,646 75,000
450,738 54,973
1,600,051 Nil
2,621,532 329,973

i1jo3/2ee




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
Creditors (carried from page A)

!iabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down}

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims

{excluding employee and consumer creditors)

Employee and former employee claims (total no. creditors: 0)
Consumer creditors paying in advance (total no. creditors: 0)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential credito1

{excluding any shortfait to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
329,973
f
£
Nil
| 329,973
£
Nit
329,978
£
i 193,628
£i 136,345
£
’ Nil
[
£ 136,34?
1,308,285

Ni Nil

(1,171,940)
Nil

(1,171,940)

£4

£(1,171,944)

e A A

fz/o%/éﬂzo



IS [ I '

PANY iT

Nate: You must include all creditors and identify alt creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts
paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company’s passession.

— e —

, Name of creditor
or Claimant

AlB Bank PLC

I\ Revenue & Custon|

- PAYL

Corpoation Tax

IM Resenue & “Customs|

Address
[with postcode)

Amount Details of any security held by 7 Date security Value of security £

of debt ‘ creditor given
167, ms Taed & flaating charge over  Pali/2017  |EL9342R .
compuny”s assets o e

Lol ency Claims Handling Unit (ICHLUD. Benton Park
iew, bongbemon, Newcasile, NE9S§ 127

Inzels cncy Claims Ilandhng Uit (1CHUN. Benton Park

View, | ongbenton. Newcastle, NE92 122

M Revenue & Customs)
L VAT

[l-teyds Bank 1

Commercial Finance

finsoh ency Claims Handlmgl ml (ICHL). Benton Pa 3
icw. [ ongbenton, Newcasile, NF98 122
B Floor. 110 S Vinvent Street Glasgow 62 SER

Al Balustrades Limned

Adlea

"“Bhelah Road, Halesowen. Bo3 3PH

Torands Way, Wed Broatich, Wesl Midlands. B7 1 4

2 Grranbournc Road. Walsall, W82 ONR

£157,364 - |

TR I N R T“""’“ T

|
£201.238 ‘ 1

ouiton Ruad. E'raai;:;[?[umh. WesT—MFl.\;("i:—m4 0w

'ES_OSE ¥t

L186,008 e purchase COMMTACLS ON VAAOMS ﬁ i
Lo msweh - S N EN |

€£7.331

£112939 a2 Tt T T ‘7”1

Iljl?}/lcw



COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify att creditars under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts
paid in advance of the supply of goads or services and creditors clalming retention of titie over property in the company’s possession.

—7- T e R I
Name of creditor Address \ Amount ‘ Details of any security heid by | Date security Value of security €
or Claimant {with postcode) ! of debt | creditor given
Atlos House, Bell Street Wesl Bromwich, BI0 7RT 291200 | T
[adur Business Centre. L mie Figh S1, Shorham by Sca. 1833591 | - A
pNosEG L S S
5 ulcan Road. Lichficld. WS13 oRW ‘E!}K‘OO
Recycling | i L _
Baroco Lumited Linir 22 Todl Poant, 1ichfield Road. Brownkills, WSg 6Jp f4n5 R4
fiaidi?'ounlwlﬂoluliuns ?ﬁé-_ﬁ";!rkspat‘c: All Sants Road. Wu]vcrhatﬂ'ilﬂn. WvI 5754<0(-!_an N N o o T T o T
td 1EL
_—— ——— N o - -
cason Logisics K Salisbury Diwve. Nuncaton, CV10 SLU £1.974 00
L . B S S
en Prischard JT £2767.95
I
- - e S R — S
1tla Waste Se1vices Lid Birmingham Depot. Cotosston Road. Cressex. High 603 84

_Wycombe, Bucks, HP12 3TZ T 1 1

‘Flml 18u Curry Lane, Tromnode t,ﬁlalg_[)utlgtnﬁ, [\-_I-;IZ)T] ) i{‘@;ﬂ-@?;ii- .....__

2ss Co Lid [Beechan Close, Aldndge, Walsall, WS4 9007 T masey

R B

/‘{/”V'C“‘/b"/\}‘- . trfesfecao



I Lo e . Vo Wb st R

COMPANY CREDIT

Nete: You must include all creditors and 1dentify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or cenditional salte agreements and customers clauming amounts
paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of titie over property in the company's possession.

Name of cregitor Address Amount 1 Details of any security held by | Date security Value of security £ ]
or Claimant {with postcode) L of debt creditor given }
R
—— PR, — - il e ——— JR— |
Iﬁ‘l Brundle L Ihit 6. Dorset Roed, Satley Business Park, Satlex, 138 18G ;{ﬁl 47402

ititeton Busingss Park, (‘nck;;;urmw Lape. Hum;nigiln'n.,'” |£7'|4 £

iﬁi;w Alloys L n

[Capnock. WS)24TR . _ -4 ‘
fear f\r.l.oununq e-Ennovanon Centre, Priorsiee. Telford. TF2 9FT |£15 44 70 ‘
ServicesLomed 4 o i_ N
‘ommercial Properties  [Swan House, Hosprial Streer, Mirmmgham. BI1Y IFY £5.009.17 |
f‘ﬂl@ﬁ_wiﬁ_“ e !
Denwire Ropes Crockley Way, Peartree Lane, Dudley, DY2 0UW Tﬁ,ssﬁ on |

DRF & Co I T T 00000
Dudley College ¢ T T T s 00
[Dudicy Motor Company [Tondle Road, Dudiey, DY2 7AZ T T eseran

Trrighl L“nE‘I“n‘ccr\ng l’ld“Prnnwu_\ Roud. Wednesbury, West Midiands. WS10TDZ E1

o fenfiee



COMPANY CREDITQRS

Note: You must tnciude all creditars and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sate agreements and customers claiming amounts
paid in agvance of the supply of goods or services gnd crediters claiming retention of title over property in the company's possession.

P L - - —— —

Name of creditor

!

¥.DMO Limhed vorrass Indusinial Estale, hetherton Road. Ross-on-Wye. Ju-xfsvé'.ss T

. _#{g_re_furdalmr, HRS 7QQ . i . 1

. —_ - -
LF 19794 .

i
oo — . -4 ——— o ——— S
“lite Telccom PLC l]_)a\.\ son House, Matnix Busioess Park, Chorley, PR7 TNA FE"AZ‘?‘(\G

. ;

mﬂtzﬁvr it

lixﬁr-pﬁ_sé Remt a Car Imc‘rpmc Houst. Melume Fﬁ._\ﬁange Road
K Limned W20 9FB

e ——— [ R
P;PL Midlands Limited l’inilc 3, 2 Floor. 29b High Street. Bridgnorth, Shropshire,  [£4054.52
e WMV164DB ; |
ES ace Europe Limiated (71A Upper St John Street, Lachficld, Statfs, WS14 9DT £2

21400

. - R L
Fairlawns Howl & Spa Ltle Asiop Road, Aldndge, West Midlands, WS89 050 {I 1.513.40

1 i i |
Faleon Batusiades and [Charl Mara:s. 11 f'r-nss-\:'n‘}z F:‘ad\le-;?[)umnﬁl;. Svs 799787 T
Marine Solutions Lid THA

f‘maane‘é}ll i} Via PO l_.’—(;d()lﬂ,v:f&nor'cw ET[ I i!al_;‘ - "L?-m FrE
: |
——— - [ —

— e —— S

e MC/Z%/“A Lo :’1.[017/2mw

I
dge Line Products 74 Tilchouse Sireel, Hitchen, G5 2DY _JF 10.669.21 ’ ’
urnted

- — o
| Address | Amount Details of any security held by
or Claimant {with postcode} ;. of debt creditor

) 1

Date security

given \

Value of security £ I




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hre-purchase, chattei leasing or tonditional sale agreements and tustomers claiming amounts
paid in advance of the supply of gocds or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's possession.

——— e _I o — e e— [
Name of creditar | Address Arount Perails of any security held by Date security Value of security £
or Claimant ‘ (with postcode) | of debt creditor
| £
#’ire Service Cental [1d [Uni; 25 17008 Ind Estare. Oldbury Road. Bummgham, B70 if.l'ﬂ'f),}‘?
MBS

Fitmg Solutions - 237724
Flo Gas Botain Led | |Ryans V\a) "Witermend Business Park. %\f-ron Tewcester. E sg1e | o -

o IPF__ L o e

ort Knigh 32000 T
'I‘u TMate Ltd Witham llouse, 45 Spyvee Street, Hull, HUS 7JR - £1.311.89 - Tt T i
t(m—pmmT I T T T TR ses 00
T ﬁu}hhlc'h'e?rﬁ.ane. Aldridge, Walsall, W58 0DH R EXCTE IO o

_ Park, Lencashure, O1.9 0FA

resentation House, Chadderton, Brlmd<’al¢. Broudway Bus £33() 0 {

" Redhouse Industrial Fstate, Virddlemare Lang West,  E30171 24
Aldridge, Walsyll, WS9 8Ea o
ilasy Machinery Unir 4 Hadriany Wiy, Rugby, Wapwickshire, C3 21 18T ﬂ. 43150
@Lﬂm_m . I S

e A/L\/Wi\ o f}/h"&/}t’?ﬂ



. ' B T S

COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include atl creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditionai sale agreements and customers claiming amounts
paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and craditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's possessiodn.

]
Name of ¢reditor i Address . Amount Details of any security held by Date security | Value of security £
or Claimant i {with postcode) J of debt creditor given 1
; L

Y . . — b

juking International Ltd (208 Xiagiai Building., Xmcheng District Wenzhou, E18,17560 °
\ _ [Shanghai [ - -
:K]nnglt- Ireland 11d KGordon House, Banow Street, Dublin 4 £55£32.74‘|‘
Grade 1 T PO Box 760, Waltham Crase, N ENN [3.345 10
1

ir Gurvinder § Bams  R7 Nether Hall Ave. Grem Harr, B3 TEL [£330.00

ondon Boroughof | '"-' If 13000
Mackney - __ L. ..

cokel Lid Apollo Court, 2 Bishop Square Bus Park, Hailield, f481 40 !

_ IHenfoidshire. AL10 SFY o e

Holly ficld Contracts 925,00

£6.204 14 B
E15 00 D | - ’T

HsS e T J0aklend House. 76 Talbot Road, Old Trafford, Manchester, 481686 ) T T
B weewo T T T

MJM;\L - ﬂi/c)-,’-/z.uu.c



{  Name of creditar
or Claimant

COMPANY CREDITORS

Mote: You must 1nciude all creditors and jdentsfy ali creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts
paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors ¢laiming retention of title over property in the company's possession,

Address
{with postcode)

In-Coimm Training

4 Paukagmg

Periche Foundation

Sensington Traders

Y Maiiin_g E}‘ﬂ\?mT

Mcdi 101 1

1¢ruur_y_1.u_b:-im\li o

/p‘/M”T’;‘ L\

ackdaw Tauls 11d
[IME Glass Litined”
W

MO Graphics Limited 112 Whealland Grove, Aldridge, Walsall, WS4 SR

i
¢ Amount {
i of debt !

€3 5(‘8 RED

Details of any security hetd by
creditor

\\ igo Place. Aldridge. W9 8.6

£120 GO

Ellmi 3 andon Streer. Smethwick, West Mids, B&6 2811

“leveson Sueet. Wilienhall, West Midlands. Wy'13 1DB

T lEsTrea

E a1

|

Date security
given

£30( 850

TfEGlnssyard‘R’-mr_ﬁ}l!s T :;lwc-;'\w'illc'n!\ul?.
3SF

Woest Mmlandg,

[Iﬂ(vﬁiﬁ

325 Ruhocon Way, Progress Pak, Luion, LU4 SUR

‘ruwn Hoese

TiFostha Hse, Watts Streel, Chadderton, OLY 9L

UTigh Road. Toughton. Frsen, IGICALY

flo 115

300 78

=
|
I
-

20.290.00 ;

e T

i .-

. z':«/t_.'),/uw

—_—

|

Tt

Vatue of security £ J




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include ail creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel (easing or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts

paid 10 advance of the supply of goods or sernvices ond creditors claiming retention of titie over property in the company’s

T

Name of creditor i Address  Amount 1 Betails of any security held by
or Claimant {with postcode} of debt | creditor
£ |
like Kennelly T B o T e |
n ohad Solunons Lid KCartlew. Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, SAG1 21 H J{fl,4ai) [
F\{‘\l;;n-ﬁk;{}Ai-ll-:]-i.[h‘g—; [ anﬂr?ﬁcrlimglm! Row, M:Acl:i‘h-\;.: . Hmmngﬂnn_;ﬁlﬂ Es‘:ihz 23 &
1A
hoto Machining nn1 6. Modular Court, Eaterprse Drive, Wohveihatmpton, 12480 |
Services, WO IDF ey
A 1 Setvices Computer ! Sandy Hill, Amington, Tamworth, B77 4DU 546 () J
Systems Lwd 1 . I
INDC Property M 4,748 05 T
L S E
Dakham Sheet Metal Brickhouse 1ane, West Bromwich, B70 DS E1.135 20
o, Lid . _ [ S B .
JEice Watercoolers Lid Waterioo Hae, Rug WSI5IUL £173.24

iilﬁc]e,ir;_j

andria Cou Hion Commere Park, 8,
Lyne, Lancashire, QL7 0GN

Ao dsBi

r'z,/c 3;‘/1@2.0

passession,

Date security
given

Value of security £

S



COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all crediiors and 1dentify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing of conditional sale agreements and custamers claiming amounts
paid m advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of titie over property in the company's possession,

H ) T I ) R A "y'ii e TooTr T i
Name of creditor | Address Ameunt Details of any security held by | Date security value of security € |
or Claimant {with pastcode) of debt ! creditor given

padana Tubi " Wi Ports Muratn 8 A 0 42016 Guastalla (REY |

PAl Adhesives ---m!unlon Road Industrial Estate. W cdncshu'r.y. West 23584 T T T o B ‘
L . Midlands, WS10 7TN L o L o 1 ) . o -
E IV T8 Revesby tiardens. Notoneham, NGs 31X £240 001 | |
i ¢
— e - .- R . Jo— — JE R - SR |
b’eungu Lid Luzemne Conrt. ©itle Swizerland. Duuglas 1sle of Man,  J£& 490 63 1 !
IM2 6B 3 i - o 1 I o 4’
odm Creative l.imned[ll Windsor Telzace, nd, Newcastle, NE2 SHE £9,432 1) | |
Pronts Wolding Lid 34 Suudon Park Road, Luton, LUS 3AA T T assiiag - h - 7[ T _T T T
: U _ _ . e e e — e — - - -
Q-Bauling Professional 14 Silk Street. Congleton, Cheshire, CW 12 410H £2.7R1 0% i ‘
¢ Slelns USRS AN R ——— -
uality Oftice Supplies JAncher [ ane, Coscley, West Midlands, W14 951 }ERRT §& \ i
L L - - ‘ i e \ .
Rapd industrat Limir 9 Giun Barred [ndustnal Centre, Havscech. Cradley Teanax 57 J : !
fasepersint MemhBe4 2 e 4 o i
Regolead i ‘L20.52!~ H4 ‘ J
! H H
| S R e - i —



COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include atl creditars and identify ait credstors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing o1 conditional sale agreements and customers claiming ameunts
paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retenton of title over property in the company's possession.

or Claimant

%eschlle Insurance

Bervizes

| Name of crediter |

(with postcode) of debt

i

Rz Vigo Place, Aldudge. Walsall West Midland>. W89 am'TETfi.nn ot

RV Axtley

Kedhouse Industrial Estate. Wa&f\ll, Wy REA .1'5-3_‘-7_83.20 :

Kaint Goban Class

e e

Sandra Rubio

Fandv\el] STipping Twd
heldan (‘1a)‘lt1ﬁ -
omshes Urowp

Shoastiths T1P

snart lh;!dcr UK

2335502 1

Address } Amoun(‘[ Details of any security held by : Date security

creditor

[ Clifiord Road. Birmingham. 867 5111 ATCITT

W
" Floor, 2 Colmore Square, 38 Colmere Circus Queenswa}. I£5,060 00
_ _Birmingham, Wes

tas ]

Unit 3, Grupta Industnual Estate, West Bromwich Street,
Oldbury, Be9 3AP R .
Kygnus Point. Black Country New Road. West Bramwach,  |£2.329 11 |
st Midlands. B70 0BD

Midlands, 34 o5H

2} Crane Avenue, Isleworth, TWT ?)R
|

i[8121 60

B AR

NGO

flieeds &

E Value of security £ |
glven ‘ 1
t

o Weghbndpe Road, Shirchtook. Mansficid, Notis
LBRX !

e e S .-

At LA L 73fes feese




OMPANY CREDITOR

Note: You must inciude all creditors and identity all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leastng or conditional sale agreements and customers ctaiming amounts
paid in advance of the supply of goods ar services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company’s possession.

Name of creditor
or Claimant
- Sharp Ll

i
E;celn Tnstallations

Address Amount ]V Details of any security held by
{with postcode) of debt | creditor
‘ |
14 Craldby Drive. Wednesbury, West Aids. WS 1D OLN F1720 4
T p2dves L T T

iStone and Glass Lroup

Ut €30 Rosehilt Indnsrrint Falate Swoke Heath, Markel ﬂ*ﬁ_‘l(ﬂ 31 ‘
Lrayton, TFS 21U |

arvey SE

" Wnit 13 Pocket Industial Es

- T 'ﬁl—,zm”4 T
{

iteater Manchester. BL3 SER

! ;ﬁg hGIaTcﬁ(ﬁiﬁ: Lid

3 l\\.ashmglnn Sureet, Bulwn;EI‘fm‘ o ‘I

PO Bux 186, Ramsbotiom, Bury, BLO 9GR 22511

(:-I:_andos Park Industrial Estate. 12-14 Chandos Read. Nordt £l§.()?*-.w_‘5

Iravis Perking

_Acton. London. NW1g 6NF . ! . o
) £270 46
EkiSrl'Fyrc Sor 1ccs .l-lnrs(é WQI}(R‘E Middlemore [";m, Aldridge, Walsall }[446;'(7)'()7 ‘7 T
: — _ - _—— ' J. —— e————
peote House. Shepeote Lane, Shettictd, 89 1T I.EL()&T.SS ‘

Ffirl‘l'ncll\ Parcel ?‘.}}s}cs: S

At d

Value of security £

Date secunty
given j

2/ ?-/Zr.?—(:




MPANY CREDITOR

Note: You must include all crecitors and identity all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers ctaiming amounts

paid in advance of the supply of goods or services ond creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company’s possession.

Name of creditor
or Claimant

Address
{with postcode)

Amount
of debt

Details of any secwity hetd by g Date security
creditar given

fMofwell Glass  [Chureh Cowrt. Giatwick Disibution Pawnt. Lowfeld %ay, £
[Crawley. West Sussex RELIL OPQ .
Unit 2 Satetlite Indusmal Lstate, Neachells | ane,
Wolierhamnpton, WY 11 IRG o
[Statford Street. W ednesbury, West Mudlunds.

e'_—,_-* e

Vehicle Accessary
Solniprs e
endaid Limnted

\
—————- [ P
WVetre ooling ![2.716.44

,_’\-';h'lr';—rarii Trg:-l:- House. Joel Sueet. Middlesex. HAG INW Tz 0a0n
lE6. 158 70
[Reading Internatiohal Business Park, R’;;du;gi_l(éim_wii {ire purchase contracts an ’
PO Box 520, Retherham S63 3BR T T %F Lcam. Mirchase comIracts on v anaus

o
274594 Hire purchase contracts on a UNC ]
Mg machine N

piumens Financial

“Sefton Park. Bells Hill, S_'L(-)L-uhl"nge‘s‘_ﬂu:kmE;a_zmshirc s12
Als .

I = SNy N

fa/og/zf«.:'.’/o

Value of secunty £




COMPANY EMPLOYEES OR FORM PLOY

Note: You must 1nclude all creditors and rdentify ali crediters under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts
paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company’s possession.

—— R R — . — -

| = ST

[

Name of creditor Address
er Claimant {with postcode}

—— e J A

L=}
N
o
&
=

Amount { Details of any security held by Date security l Vatue of security £
creditor \ given

|
It W




ON CR AYING IN ADVANCE FOR THE SUPPLY

Q0

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors uader hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts
paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors ctaiming retention of title over property in the company’s possession.

ER

r ] i e R R } o
| Name of creditor Address [ Amount | Details ¢f any security held by Date security | Yalue of security £
or Claimant {with postcode) v of debt creditor i given l}
_ . N LS } 1 [
+ : i ‘ I
P e e R - - :
i 7
. e
| , 1
( - - R - J—— e —— —— e — T —————— -
R S S R o o
1 i
S e S S S ] el
L _ L |
- T - - T T AR T T "’T — 7T T .
- T L e, } R
! ) . ‘ I 1 |
R e e e e T
I e



COMPANY SHAREH S

Note: You must include alt creditors and identity all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel ieasing or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming ammounts
paid in advance of the supply of goeds or services and creditors claiming retention of title aver property in the company's possessien.

[ "7 No.ef THominal "7 Detatls of Shares held |

Name of Address - shares Vaiue §

Shareholder ! {with postcode) | held ! J

Project Tristan { iuted  kefo Clear Accountancy . ¢-Innovation C ontre, Privrslee, Bt £4 W tndinary A share ]

| Telford TF2 9F1 ! [} Ordinary B share

| ' 11 Ordinary € share

o - e . L . i Cnjinany 0 shate _ e J
|

L R e s S

. S S
. B ; | L -
. N 0 T - - N ‘1 T TE4 B T -7 - N -
i TOTALS | ! 1
.

v ! N . ‘)‘/IL)/"/)C“”E)



